BSDW20G120C2 Silicon Carbide Schottky Diode
*R
oH
S COMPLIA
NT
LE
AD FR
EE

Environmental Specifications
ESD Classification (HBM)...............................................................3B
How to Order
 B  SD  W  20  G  120  C  2
Manufacturer
 B = Bourns
Product Type
 SD = SiC Diodes
Package Code
 W = TO247-3
Current Rating
 20 = 20 A
Device Type
 G = General VF
Nominal Voltage
 120 = 1200 V
Configuration
 C = Common Cathode
Version Number
Pin Information
MOUNTING BASE (mb)
1
mb
1
2
3
Cathode
Anode
Anode
2 3
Packaging Specifications
30 pcs./tube
0.9
(.035)
45.8
(1.803)
LENGTH
510
(20.079)
12
(.472)
DIMENSIONS: MM
(INCHES)
REV. 07/23
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Users should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
The products described herein and this document are subject to specific legal disclaimers as set forth on the last page of this document, and at www.bourns.com/docs/legal/disclaimer.pdf.
Asia-Pacific: Tel: +886-2 2562-4117
Email: asiacus@bourns.com
EMEA: Tel: +36 88 885 877
Email: eurocus@bourns.com
The Americas: Tel: +1-951 781-5500